410 N. Loraine, Suite B
Midland, Texas 79701
(915) 685-1414 • Fax 685-1133
Michael E. Stogner, Chief Examiner
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n
2040 S. Pacheco
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
May 25, 1999

" Proposed Pool 2
Leamex - Penn.
" Work Type Code
-
N
, J Well Type Code
O & G
" Cubic/Rotary
R
" Lease Type Code
S
" Ground Level Beraaon
4157'
" Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
13,800'
" Formation
Morrow
" Contractor
Patterson D r i l l i n
1 1 Spud Dale
I Upon Approval
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Sine Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement TOC
17-1/2" 13-3/8" 48# 400' 400 sx Surface
Surface
8000'
-LLI 8-5/8" 32# 4800' 1900 sx
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17# & 20# 13,800' 1250 sx
Describe the ptupostd prof rem. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG B A C K rive the data on the present productive zone and |ini|mnl new pmlaulun
tone. Describe the btowoal prevention program, if any. Use arldrllnnal sheets if necessary.
D r i l l i n g f l u i d synopsis attached
BOP: Series 900 5000# WP - See Figure 2.5 attached
Additional casing & cementing information attached
u 1 heresy certify mat me information given above is true sod complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief,
*— ^£___^^^-<;
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
u 1 heresy certify mat me information given above is true sod complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief,
*— ^£___^^^-<; Approved by:
v™*-*0*"*- Nolan von Roeder Title:
T l U o : Petroleum Engineer Approval Date: Expirackn Data:
Date:
05/21/99
Pbooe:
915/573-1938
Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1BS0. Hobba. NM B8241-1880
DISTRICT I I
P.O. Draper DD. Artesia, NM 88211-0719
DISTRICT I I I
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM 87410
DISTRICT IV
P.O. BOX 2068. SANTA FE, N.M. 87504-2088
State o f Nerr Mex ico
Encrej. Minerals and Natural Resources Department
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
F o r m C-102
Revised February 10. 1994
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copiea
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
W i l d c a t - A t o k a / M o r r o w
Property Code Property Name
ARROWHEAD STATE 15
Well Number
1
OGRID No.
141928
Operator Name